

\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RSA 257/2017 & CM APPL No.39523-24/2017  
RAJNI MANUJA

..... Appellant  
Through : Ms.Vibha Mahajan Seth and  
Ms.Shweta Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

DDA

..... Respondent  
Through : Mr.Sanjeev Sagar, standing counsel

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA**

**ORDER**  
% **07.08.2019**

The LCR is filed.

Soft copy of the same be provided to counsels for both the parties.

List on 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.

**YOGESH KHANNA, J.**

**AUGUST 07, 2019**

*VL*