



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RSA 257/2017, CM APPLs. 39523/2017 and 39524/2017

RAJNI MANUJA ..... Appellant  
Through: Ms. Vibha Mahajan Seth and  
Ms. Divanshi Anand, Advs.

versus

DDA ..... Respondent  
Through: Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Mr.  
Saumya Soni, and Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advs.  
for DDA.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**  
**04.04.2024**

%

1. The respondent's written submissions are not forthcoming. Further and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the respondent to file written submissions.
2. List for framing substantial question of law, if any, on 29 August 2024.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**APRIL 4, 2024**  
rb

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*