



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 257/2017, CM APPL. 39523/2017 & CM APPL. 39524/2017
RAJNI MANUJAAppellant

Through: Mr.Akhil Sachar, Advocate

versus

DDARespondent
Through: Ms.Vrinda Kapoor, Ms.Saumya Soni
and Mr.Vishal Vaid, Advocates for R-
1/DDA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
22.01.2025

%

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that since the former counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant has been designated as a senior advocate, he has recently been engaged in the present matter. He further prays that the respondents may supply the copy of the written submissions.

Let the copy of the written submissions filed by the respondents be supplied to learned counsel for the appellant.

List on 16.04.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 22, 2025

Dy/kr