



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 257/2017, CM APPL. 39523/2017, CM APPL. 39524/2017
RAJNI MANUJAAppellant

Through: Mr. Akhil Sachar and Ms. Babita
Rawat, Advocates.

versus

DDARespondent
Through: Mr. Vrinda Kapoor, Ms. Saumya
Soni, Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
12.08.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 05th December 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 12, 2025

SS