



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RSA 257/2017, CM APPL. 39523/2017, CM APPL. 39524/2017  
RAJNI MANUJA .....Appellant

Through: Ms. Mahima Dutt, Advocate.

versus

DDA .....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Vrindaa Kapoor with Ms.  
Saumya Soni and Mr. Vishal Vaid,  
Advcoates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

% **ORDER**  
**05.12.2025**

At request made on behalf of learned counsel for the appellant, who submits that the senior counsel leading in the matter is not available today, re-notify on 15<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**DECEMBER 5, 2025**  
ds