



\$~43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 257/2017

RAJNI MANUJA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pranav with Ms. Anjali Maurya,  
Advocates.

versus

DDA

.....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

%

**07.05.2026**

**CM APPL. 30705/2026 (for early hearing of the Appeal)**

1. Application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (*hereinafter referred to as 'CPC'*) has been filed on behalf of the Appellant for early hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks permission to withdraw the present Application.
3. The Application is permitted to be withdrawn and disposed of accordingly.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**MAY 7, 2026/RS**