



\$~44

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 257/2017

RAJNI MANUJA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vibha Mahajan Seth, Sr. Adv.  
with Dr. Gaurav Manuja, Ms. Anjali  
Maurya, Advocates

versus

DDA

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

%

**12.05.2026**

**CM APPL. 31746/2026**

1. Application under Section 100(4) of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC) has been filed on behalf of the Appellant for formulation of additional substantial question of law.
2. On filing PF, Notice be issued to the Respondent through ordinary electronic modes, returnable on the date already fixed, i.e., 21.05.2026.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**MAY 12, 2026**

N