



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 257/2017, CM APPL. 39523/2017, CM APPL. 39524/2017, CM APPL. 31746/2026

RAJNI MANUJAAppellant
Through: Dr. Gaurav Manuja, Mr. Kanisth Manuja & Mr. Pranav, Advocates
versus

DDARespondent
Through: Ms. Saumya, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **21.05.2026**

1. Arguments have already been addressed on behalf of the Appellant on 15.04.2026 after framing of the substantial question of law.
2. Today, adjournment is sought on behalf of the Respondent/DDA on the ground that the main Counsel is not well.
3. List for arguments on 23.07.2026 on '*top of the Board*'.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 21, 2026

N